full calendar month after the Effective Date and continuing on the tenth (10th) calendar day of 
each month thereafter that this Agreement remains in full force and effect, the Company shall 
pay the Foundation: 

a) An amount equal to three percent (3%) of AGR up to one-hundred and 
seventy-five million dollars ($175,000,000) per calendar year and an 
amount equal to three point two five percent (3.25%) of AGR exceeding 
one-hundred and seventy-five million dollars ($175,000,000) per calendar 
year (the “AGR Commitment”); and 

b) An amount equal to three percent (3%) of the Company’s Taxable Sports 
Wagering AGR generated from operations or received from any Third-
Party Sports Wagering Vendor (the “Sports Wagering Commitment and,